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STAFF PERFORMANCE SELF 

APPRAISAL 

(EVALUATED) 

  



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

10 20 25 20 10 15 100 0 100 100 200 0 50 110 70 250 0

1 Dr. D. Bhakiaraj  Chemistry 10 10 20 9 25 20 20 12 10 10 15 13 100 74 B 100 45 100 40 200 85 C 50 26 110 10 70 70 250 106 C

2 C. Adaikalaraj Chemistry 10 10 20 15 25 15 20 15 10 10 15 15 100 80 B 100 20 100 0 200 20 D 50 10 110 85 70 0 250 95 C

3 Dr. R. Sudaroli History 10 10 20 15 25 25 20 20 10 10 15 15 100 95 A 100 30 100 30 200 60 C 50 0 110 40 70 40 250 80 C

4 S. Gajalakshmi History 10 10 20 15 25 25 20 20 10 10 15 15 100 95 A 100 60 100 0 200 60 C 50 0 110 20 70 0 250 20 D

5
Dr. M. Vijayasankar Statistics

10 10 20 13 25 10 20 15 10 10 15 15 100 73 B 100 15 100 10 200 25 D 50 10 110 15 70 40 250 65 C

6

M. Om Prakash Business 

Administration (Computer 

Application)

10 10 20 7 25 25 20 20 10 10 15 15 100 87 A 100 80 100 15 200 95 C 50 4 110 40 70 60 250 104 C

7 Dr. R. Sembiyan Psychology 10 10 20 8 25 25 20 15 10 10 15 15 100 83 A 100 25 100 30 200 55 C 50 0 110 55 70 55 250 110 C

Grade-D: <40 (Not Qualified) Grade-<50 (Not Qualified) Grade-D: <60 (Not Qualified)

Grade-C: 41-60 Grade-C: 51-100 Grade-C: 61-120

Grade-B: 61-80 Grade-B: 101-150 Grade-B: 121-180

Grade-81-100 Grade-A: 151-200 Grade-A: 181-250

Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS), CUDDALORE - 607001

Category - III

Performance Self Appraisal of STAFF - 2020-2021  (31-03-2021)

Category - IICategory - I

1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total
2. Preparation and 

updation of notes
5. Mentoring 6. Results

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

WorkS. No



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 100 10 110 39 215 55 309

Department of English

1 Mr. V. R. Suresh Kumar 15 15 30 19 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 154 A 100 40 10 10 110 50 D 39 10 215 73 55 15 309 98 D

2 Mrs. X. Ann Lanka Jeyadharshini 15 15 30 17 55 43 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 91 55 5 309 96 D

3 Mrs. J. P. Ida Joicey 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 88 55 15 309 113 C

4 Dr. M. A. Mary 15 12 30 27 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 134 A 100 53 10 0 110 53 D 39 10 215 68 55 20 309 98 D

5 Mr. E. Arokiadoss 15 0 30 7 55 10 20 0 15 0 10 10 20 10 165 37 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 15 309 15 E

6 Mrs. T. Shalini 15 15 30 17 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 132 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 10 215 8 55 10 309 28 E

7 Mrs. S. Uma Mageswari 15 15 30 18 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 133 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 10 215 28 55 10 309 48 E

8 Dr. P. Indhu Sakthi 15 15 30 19 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 139 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 23 55 15 309 48 E

9 Mr. A. Pradhap 15 15 30 22 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 127 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 43 55 15 309 68 D

10 Mr. A. Napolean Joseph 15 15 30 22 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 127 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 48 55 10 309 68 D

11 Mr. P. Malaiarasan 15 15 30 18 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 126 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

12 Mr. B. Prabakaran 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 31 55 5 309 36 E

13 Mr. A. Lenin 15 15 30 16 55 15 20 12 15 12 10 10 20 20 165 100 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 16 55 20 309 46 E

14 Ms. W. Angel 15 15 30 14 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 119 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 18 55 0 309 18 E

15 A. Selvanathan 15 0 30 16 55 19 20 15 15 18 10 0 20 15 165 83 C 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 13 55 0 309 13 E

16 T. Jackuline Suganthe 15 15 30 17 55 38 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 6 55 5 309 11 E

17 A. Rameshkumar 15 0 30 30 55 15 20 20 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 65 D 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 5 55 5 309 10 E

Department of Tamil

18 Dr. M. Vanathaian 15 15 30 30 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 10 215 38 55 35 309 83 D

19 Dr. A. Annammal 15 15 30 30 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 130 A 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 10 215 25 55 20 309 55 E

20 Dr. A. Soussitra 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 20 15 5 10 10 20 20 165 135 A 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 10 215 53 55 25 309 88 D

21 Mr. S. Arokiadoss 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 150 A 100 30 10 5 110 35 E 39 10 215 58 55 25 309 93 D

22 Dr. F. Christy Belina 15 15 30 20 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 150 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 0 215 33 55 35 309 68 D

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS), CUDDALORE - 607001

Performance Self Appraisal by STAFF - 2021-2022 (28-11-2022)

Category - III

2. Preparation 

and updation of 

notes

4. Class room 

Management
5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II

S. No Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

Work
1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 100 10 110 39 215 55 309

Category - III

2. Preparation 

and updation of 

notes

4. Class room 

Management
5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II

S. No Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

Work
1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total

23 Dr. A. Madeline 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 155 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 10 215 33 55 30 309 73 D

24 Mrs. A. Gracy Janova 15 15 30 27 55 37 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 139 A 100 45 10 5 110 50 D 39 5 215 33 55 35 309 73 D

25 Mrs. S. Leema 15 15 30 26 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 146 A 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 5 215 45 55 30 309 80 D

26 Ms. J. Rita Mary 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 145 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 5 215 48 55 40 309 93 D

27 Dr. I. Agnes Mary 15 15 30 20 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 155 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 5 215 23 55 30 309 58 E

28 Dr. A. Johnbosco 15 15 30 23 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 158 A 100 40 10 10 110 50 D 39 5 215 35 55 30 309 70 D

Department of Mathematics

29 Dr. J. Jon Arockiaraj 15 15 30 17 55 34 20 17 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 118 B 100 65 10 0 110 65 C 39 0 215 88 55 5 309 93 D

30 Mr. T. Henson 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 5 10 8 20 15 165 108 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 18 55 5 309 23 E

31 Mrs. A. Arokiamary 15 15 30 23 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 123 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 30 55 15 309 45 E

32 Dr. S. Johnson Savarimuthu 15 15 30 22 55 22 20 10 15 12 10 10 20 15 165 106 B 100 29 10 0 110 29 E 39 0 215 36 55 5 309 41 E

33 Dr. L. Jethruth Emelda Mary 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 0 215 46 55 15 309 61 E

34 Mr. J. Arockia Aruldoss 15 13 30 24 55 19 20 12 15 11 10 8 20 13 165 100 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 10 215 78 55 20 309 108 C

35 Dr. A. Venkatesan 15 15 30 17 55 26 20 12 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 105 B 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 0 215 18 55 25 309 43 E

36 Dr. A. Rajesh 15 15 30 22 55 21 20 18 15 14 10 10 20 10 165 110 B 100 53 10 5 110 58 C 39 10 215 1 55 25 309 36 E

37 Mrs. R. Padma Priya 15 15 30 23 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 113 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 13 55 30 309 43 E

38 Dr. A. Savitha Mary 15 15 30 21 55 30 20 15 15 13 10 10 20 10 165 114 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 5 55 15 309 20 E

39 Dr. C. Devi Shyamala Mary 15 15 30 26 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 136 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E

40 Dr. S. Anjalmose 15 15 30 18 55 23 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 101 B 100 54 10 0 110 54 D 39 0 215 83 55 45 309 128 C

Department of Physics

41 Fr. S. Xavier 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 5 215 65 55 15 309 85 D

42 Dr. V. Sathana 15 15 30 26 55 50 20 19 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 155 A 100 50 10 5 110 55 C 39 5 215 28 55 45 309 78 D

43 Dr. M. Sathish 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 63 55 5 309 68 D

44 Dr. R. Sagayaraj 15 15 30 21 55 43 20 20 15 14 10 10 20 15 165 138 A 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 10 215 83 55 10 309 103 C

45 Dr. K. Elaya Kumar 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 8 15 14 10 10 20 10 165 105 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 8 55 0 309 8 E

46 Dr. H. Jude Leonard Hilary 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 30 10 5 110 35 E 39 0 215 43 55 5 309 48 E



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 100 10 110 39 215 55 309

Category - III

2. Preparation 

and updation of 

notes

4. Class room 

Management
5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II

S. No Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

Work
1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total

47 Dr. M. Maria Julie 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 5 15 14 10 9 20 10 165 103 B 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 48 55 0 309 48 E

48 Dr. S. Sangeetha Margreat 15 14 30 19 55 29 20 14 15 12 10 10 20 10 165 108 B 100 41 10 0 110 41 E 39 9 215 38 55 30 309 77 D

49 Dr. S. Sebastian 15 15 30 20 55 33 20 18 15 13 10 10 20 13 165 122 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 10 215 75 55 15 309 100 C

50 Dr. D. Shoba 15 15 30 19 55 34 20 18 15 14 10 8 20 15 165 123 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 8 55 15 309 33 E

Department of Chemistry

51 Dr. V. Periyanayagasamy 15 15 30 21 55 34 20 20 15 15 10 0 20 10 165 115 B 100 26 10 0 110 26 E 39 0 215 34 55 30 309 64 E

52 Mr. A. Amalorpavadoss 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 140 A 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 10 215 68 55 309 78 D

53 Mr. M. Sebastian Marianathan 15 15 30 23 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 118 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 8 55 15 309 23 E

54 Dr. T. Antony Sandosh 15 15 30 22 55 37 20 17 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 136 A 100 48 10 0 110 48 D 39 10 215 53 55 40 309 103 C

55 Mr. G. Anand 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 5 15 5 10 10 20 20 165 120 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 13 55 15 309 28 E

56 Ms. B. Christina 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 110 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 1 55 0 309 1 E

57 Mr. S. Richard Rajkumar 15 15 30 20 55 20 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 110 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 53 55 20 309 73 D

58 Dr. F. Paul Arokiadoss 15 15 30 30 55 25 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 25 10 5 110 30 E 39 10 215 88 55 35 309 133 C

59 Mr. S. Immanuel 15 15 30 16 55 35 20 20 15 7 10 10 20 15 165 118 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 5 215 43 55 25 309 73 D

60 Dr. S. David Amal Raj 15 15 30 23 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 118 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 5 215 38 55 25 309 68 D

61 Mr. S. Albert Nikson 15 15 30 24 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 142 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 33 55 35 309 78 D

62 Dr. D. Bhakiaraj 15 15 30 22 55 34 20 17 15 7 10 9 20 10 165 114 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 83 55 35 309 128 C

63 Dr. C. Adaikalaraj 15 15 30 28 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 8 20 15 165 131 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 48 55 25 309 83 D

Department of Biochemistry

64 Dr. P. Marie Arockianathan 15 15 30 25 55 32 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 122 B 100 50 10 5 110 55 C 39 10 215 53 55 30 309 93 D

65 Dr. S. Celine Hilda Mary 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 23 55 30 309 63 E

66 Mrs. D. Leema Rose Mary 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 130 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 43 55 25 309 78 D

67 Mr. A. Lawrance 15 15 30 30 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 10 215 33 55 30 309 73 D

68 Mr. J. John Robert 15 15 30 15 55 20 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 105 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 18 55 25 309 53 E

69 Ms. R. Anitha 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 23 55 45 309 68 D

70 Mrs. S. Seethalakshmi 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 18 55 40 309 58 E



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 100 10 110 39 215 55 309

Category - III

2. Preparation 

and updation of 

notes

4. Class room 

Management
5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II

S. No Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

Work
1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total

71 Dr. K. Shagirtha 15 15 30 19 55 40 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 124 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 18 55 20 309 48 E

72 Dr. S. Silvan 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 5 165 135 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 28 55 35 309 73 D

73 Dr. R. Ramakrishnan 15 15 30 12 55 30 20 20 15 9 10 10 20 15 165 111 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 8 55 10 309 18 E

74 Dr. N. Priya 15 15 30 24 55 38 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 142 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 28 55 20 309 58 E

Department of Microbiology

74 Dr. J. Jayaprakash 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 125 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 10 215 23 55 0 309 33 E

75 Dr. M. Parimala Celia 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 125 B 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 10 215 18 55 10 309 38 E

76 Dr. D. John Milton 15 15 30 28 55 25 20 5 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 118 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 28 55 10 309 48 E

77 Dr. D. Sumitha 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 18 55 30 309 58 E

78 Dr. R. Krishnan 15 15 30 30 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 125 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 8 55 10 309 28 E

79 Dr. S. Megala 15 15 30 15 55 25 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 105 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 30 55 20 309 60 E

80 Dr. C. Swaminathan 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 10 215 28 55 10 309 48 E

81 Dr. T. Sheela 15 15 30 22 55 35 20 20 15 5 10 10 20 15 165 122 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 10 215 3 55 20 309 33 E

82 Mrs. D. Dharmadevi 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

Department of Zoology

83 Dr. P. Thenmozhi 15 15 30 28 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 0 20 20 165 138 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 0 215 28 55 40 309 68 D

84 Dr. A. Arulprakash 15 15 30 11 55 16 20 5 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 82 C 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 8 55 20 309 28 E

85 Dr. T. Ganesh Kumar 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 160 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 0 215 43 55 40 309 83 D

86 Dr. N. Jayaprabha 15 15 30 25 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 155 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 25 55 30 309 65 E

87 Dr. S. Pravina Mary 15 15 30 27 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 157 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 33 55 25 309 68 D

Department of Statistics

88 Dr. Mercy Anthony 15 15 30 18 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 128 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 15 55 35 309 50 E

89 Dr. M. Vijayasankar 15 0 30 20 55 20 20 0 15 5 10 10 20 15 165 70 D 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 6 55 30 309 36 E

90 Mr. B. Vijayakumar 15 0 30 30 55 15 20 10 15 5 10 10 20 15 165 85 C 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

91 Mr. E. Sabarimalai 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Computer 

Science



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 100 10 110 39 215 55 309

Category - III

2. Preparation 

and updation of 

notes

4. Class room 

Management
5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II

S. No Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

Work
1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total

92 Dr. M. Arumai Selvam 15 15 30 17 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 117 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 0 215 8 55 5 309 13 E

93 Dr. R. Vidya 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 25 10 5 110 30 E 39 0 215 53 55 25 309 78 D

94 Dr. T. Miranda Lakshmi 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 40 55 30 309 70 D

95 Dr. C. Christy 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 3 55 25 309 28 E

96 Dr. A. R. Johnson Durai 15 15 30 15 55 36 20 19 15 11 10 10 20 19 165 125 B 100 49 10 5 110 54 D 39 8 215 56 55 35 309 99 D

97 Mr. A. Arun Benedict 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 115 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

98 Dr. J. Jayapal 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

99 Dr. A. Victoria Anand Mary 15 15 30 15 55 35 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 3 55 25 309 28 E

100 Mr. S. Antony Jones 15 15 30 15 55 35 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 1 55 10 309 11 E

101 Dr. S. Muthukumaran 15 15 30 15 55 35 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 5 55 20 309 25 E

102 Mrs. J. Hemalatha 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 110 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 8 55 30 309 38 E

103 Dr. V. Sudha 15 15 30 22 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 137 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 13 55 30 309 43 E

104 Mrs. C. Mary Shakkina 15 15 30 10 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 8 20 15 165 103 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 1 55 0 309 1 E

105 Mrs. A. Abirami 15 15 30 10 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 8 20 15 165 103 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 3 55 0 309 3 E

Department of Computer 

Applications

106 Dr.A.John Pradeep Ebenezer 15 0 30 25 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 140 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 0 215 15 55 0 309 15 E

107 Dr. R. Roseline 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 10 15 15 10 0 20 10 165 35 E 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 23 55 10 309 33 E

108 Dr. G. Suresh 15 14 30 16 55 34 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 119 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 31 55 15 309 46 E

109 Dr. A. Lourdu Caroline 15 15 30 20 55 20 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 110 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 3 55 40 309 43 E

110 Mr. Z. John Bernard 15 15 30 25 55 25 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 120 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 20 55 15 309 35 E

111 Dr. A. Nirmala 15 15 30 23 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 138 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 2 55 20 309 22 E

112 Mr. J. Robert Adaikalaraj 15 15 30 25 55 25 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 120 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 5 55 0 309 5 E

113 Dr. I. Benjamin Franklin 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 150 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 43 55 35 309 78 D

114 Mrs. R. Vidhyalakshmi 15 15 30 28 55 31 20 18 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 137 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 23 55 45 309 68 D

115 Dr. R. Aruna Kirithika 15 15 30 19 55 28 20 18 15 13 10 10 20 17 165 120 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 16 55 20 309 36 E

116 Mr. C. Justin Marshal 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 130 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 8 55 20 309 28 E



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 100 10 110 39 215 55 309

Category - III

2. Preparation 

and updation of 

notes

4. Class room 

Management
5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II

S. No Name & Department

1. Extension and 

Cocurricular

2. Professional 

Development
Total

1. Research  

Guidance
2. Publications

3.Participation in 

Workshops and 

conferences

Total
7. Exam Related 

Work
1.Lectures taken 3.Teaching Methods Total

117 Dr. A. Mary Odilya Teena 15 15 30 17 55 35 20 12 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 119 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 33 55 25 309 58 E

118 Dr. A. Isabella Amali 15 15 30 10 55 23 20 11 15 5 10 10 20 13 165 87 C 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 16 55 25 309 41 E

119 Dr. S. Anand Christy 15 15 30 23 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 128 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 3 55 35 309 38 E

120 Mrs. K. Padmavathi 15 15 30 22 55 50 20 18 15 13 10 10 20 17 165 145 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 23 55 20 309 43 E

121 Ms. R. Vijayalakshmi 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

Department of Commerce

122 Dr. I. Savarimuthu 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 120 B 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 5 215 48 55 30 309 83 D

123 Dr. L. Santhana Raj 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 150 A 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 0 215 68 55 0 309 68 D

124 Dr. R. Krishnakumar 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 115 B 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 7 215 76 55 30 309 113 C

125 Dr. P. James Mary 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 125 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 38 55 35 309 73 D

126
Dr. P. Vaitinadane @ 

Anbounadane
15 15 30 25 55 25 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

127 Dr. F. Andrews 15 15 30 10 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 3 55 30 309 33 E

128 Dr. A. Radhakrishnan 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 70 10 0 110 70 B 39 0 215 38 55 25 309 63 E

129 Mr. A. Albert Ravi 15 0 30 0 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 100 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 8 55 15 309 23 E

130 Dr. P. Arul Prasad 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 20 165 130 A 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 0 215 50 55 40 309 90 D

131 Dr. P. Benjamin Rozario 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 3 55 45 309 48 E

132 Mr. D. Prabakaran 15 15 30 16 55 20 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 106 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 3 55 35 309 38 E

133 Dr. S. Baby Motcharakkini 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 3 55 30 309 33 E

134 Dr. M. John Bosco 15 15 30 15 55 25 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 115 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 1 55 5 309 6 E

135 Dr. S. Sambath 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

136 Ms. A. Lilly 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 15 15 12 10 0 20 15 165 102 B 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 35 309 35 E

Department of B.Com. (Bank 

Management)

137 Fr.A. Alex 15 15 30 20 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 148 A 100 80 10 10 110 90 A 39 10 215 95 55 35 309 140 C

138 Dr. R. Krishnaveni 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 130 A 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 0 215 13 55 15 309 28 E

139 Mr. R. Punniyaseelan 15 15 30 21 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 126 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 5 215 31 55 20 309 56 E

140 Dr. G. Bhuvaneswari 15 15 30 20 55 25 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 115 B 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 0 215 13 55 25 309 38 E



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Awarded
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141 Dr. R. Rajkumar 15 15 30 25 55 25 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 10 165 118 B 100 75 10 5 110 80 B 39 0 215 21 55 15 309 36 E

142 Mr. A. Domnic Xavier 15 15 30 28 55 25 20 5 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 108 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 8 55 0 309 8 E

Department of B.B.A. 

(Computer Application)

143 Mr. M. Om Prakash 15 15 30 15 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 150 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 1 55 30 309 41 E

144 Dr. M. Monika 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 125 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 10 55 10 309 20 E

145 Mr. R. Ilaiyaraja 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

146 A. Johnsi Gloria 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

Department of Economics

147 Dr. Alice Mathai 15 15 30 19 55 24 20 12 15 5 10 10 20 20 165 105 B 100 10 10 5 110 15 E 39 0 215 11 55 15 309 26 E

148 Mr. S. Nirmalraj 15 15 30 23 55 32 20 12 15 2 10 10 20 15 165 109 B 100 12 10 0 110 12 E 39 0 215 18 55 10 309 28 E

149 Ms. S. Kiruthika 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 135 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 78 55 0 309 78 D

Department of History

150 Mr. M. Jeyaraj 15 15 30 30 55 15 20 15 15 10 10 8 20 10 165 103 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

151 Dr. R. Sudaroli 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 8 20 10 165 123 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 48 55 15 309 63 E

Department of Psychology

152 Dr. E. Ruby Violet Rani 15 0 30 14 55 27 20 17 15 9 10 10 20 14 165 91 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 18 55 5 309 23 E

153 Dr. R. Sembiyan 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 125 B 100 15 10 10 110 25 E 39 0 215 28 55 15 309 43 E

154 K. Balamurugan 15 15 30 10 55 35 20 20 15 5 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 10 215 18 55 5 309 33 E

Department of Social Work

155 Mr. J. Durai Raj 15 0 30 17 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 127 B 100 25 10 5 110 30 E 39 15 215 18 55 15 309 48 E

156 Mrs. S. Vanathi 15 0 30 15 55 44 20 20 15 13 10 10 20 10 165 112 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 41 55 5 309 56 E

157 Mr. A. Mahimai Kuzhanthai Yesu 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 17 15 11 10 0 20 10 165 103 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

158 Mrs. M. Perkish Salomina 15 15 30 22 55 37 20 17 15 15 10 8 20 20 165 134 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 3 55 5 309 8 E

Department of Physical 

Education

159 Mr.R. Rajamanickam 15 0 30 10 55 10 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 75 C 100 20 10 10 110 30 E 39 0 215 8 55 0 309 8 E

Department of Library
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160 Mr. S. Sridhar 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

161 Mrs. J. Kavitha 15 18 30 4 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 22 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 5 215 20 55 309 25 E

Grade-E: <60 (Not Qualified) Grade-E: <44 (Not Qualified) Grade-E: <65 (Not Qualified)

Grade-D: 60-74 Grade-D: 44-54 Grade-D: 66-99

Grade-C: 75-90 Grade-C: 55-66 Grade-C: 100-150

Grade-B: 91-129 Grade-B: 67-88 Grade-B: 151-250

Grade-A: >135 Grade-A: >88 Grade-A: >250



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 100 10 110 0 39 215 55 309 0

Department of English

1 Mr. V. R. Suresh Kumar 15 15 30 19 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 154 A 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 10 215 58 55 15 309 83 D

2 Mrs. X. Ann Lanka Jeyadharshini 15 15 30 16 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 151 A 100 65 10 10 110 75 B 39 0 215 78 55 0 309 78 D

3 Mrs. J. P. Ida Joicey 15 15 30 30 55 37 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 137 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 4 55 0 309 4 E

4 Dr. M. A. Mary 15 15 30 25 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 145 A 100 70 10 0 110 70 B 39 10 215 8 55 0 309 18 E

5 Mr. E. Arokiadoss 15 0 30 16 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 0 20 0 165 91 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 15 215 18 55 0 309 33 E

6 Mrs. T. Shalini 15 15 30 26 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 151 A 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 10 215 3 55 0 309 13 E

7 Mrs. S. Uma Mageswari 15 15 30 24 55 51 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 150 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 8 55 0 309 18 E

8 Dr. P. Indhu Sakthi 15 15 30 24 55 46 20 20 15 10 10 0 20 15 165 130 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 10 215 3 55 0 309 13 E

9 Mr. A. Pradhap 15 10 30 25 55 40 20 19 15 6 10 8 20 15 165 123 B 100 66 10 0 110 66 C 39 0 215 55 55 5 309 60 E

10 Mr. A. Napolean Joseph 15 15 30 25 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 10 165 143 A 100 75 10 0 110 75 B 39 0 215 63 55 30 309 93 D

11 Mr. P. Malaiarasan 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 12 55 5 309 17 E

12 Mr. B. Prabakaran 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E

13 Mr. A. Lenin 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 18 165 143 A 100 54 10 0 110 54 D 39 10 215 51 55 25 309 86 D

14 Ms. W. Angel 15 15 30 25 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 160 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 13 55 0 309 13 E

15 Ms. A. Isabella 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

16 Mrs. I. Praisy 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

17 Ms. S. Joypearlinlucia 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

18 Ms. S. Pushpa Arockia Mary 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Tamil

19 Dr. M. Vanathaian 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 153 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 10 215 78 55 35 309 123 C

20 Dr. A. Annammal 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 153 A 100 25 10 10 110 35 E 39 10 215 78 55 35 309 123 C

21 Dr. A. Soussitra 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

22 Mr. S. Arokiadoss 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 155 A 100 40 10 10 110 50 D 39 10 215 5 55 15 309 30 E

23 Dr. F. Christy Belina 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 150 A 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 10 215 40 55 0 309 50 E

24 Dr. A. Madeline 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 153 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 10 215 48 55 20 309 78 D

25 Mrs. A. Gracy Janova 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 5 215 55 55 45 309 105 C

26 Mrs. S. Leema 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 155 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 5 215 63 55 40 309 108 C

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS), CUDDALORE - 607001
Performance Self Appraisal by Staff - 2022-2023  (15-10-2023)
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27 Ms. J. Rita Mary 15 15 30 27 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 152 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 10 215 160 55 55 309 225 B

28 Dr. I. Agnes Mary 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 160 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 10 215 88 55 45 309 143 C

29 Dr. A. Johnbosco 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 160 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 10 215 90 55 55 309 155 B

Department of Mathematics

30 Mr. T. Henson 15 15 30 21 55 40 20 15 15 10 10 8 20 10 165 119 B 100 53 10 5 110 58 C 39 0 215 35 55 15 309 50 E

31 Mrs. A. Arokiamary 15 13 30 18 55 24 20 0 15 15 10 8 20 0 165 78 C 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 15 55 10 309 35 E

32 Dr. S. Johnson Savarimuthu 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 115 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E

33 Dr. L. Jethruth Emelda Mary 15 0 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 113 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 16 55 15 309 41 E

34 Mr. J. Arockia Aruldoss 15 10 30 20 55 24 20 14 15 9 10 10 20 10 165 97 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 63 55 20 309 83 D

35 Dr. A. Venkatesan 15 15 30 17 55 30 20 13 15 13 10 10 20 15 165 113 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 48 55 15 309 63 E

36 Dr. A. Rajesh 15 14 30 17 55 29 20 12 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 102 B 100 25 10 5 110 30 E 39 10 215 6 55 10 309 26 E

37 Mrs. R. Padma Priya 15 15 30 16 55 33 20 16 15 12 10 10 20 10 165 112 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 10 215 33 55 25 309 68 D

38 Dr. A. Savitha Mary 15 14 30 22 55 33 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 114 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 0 55 5 309 15 E

39 Dr. C. Devi Shyamala Mary 15 13 30 23 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 131 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 5 215 8 55 15 309 28 E

40 Dr. S. Anjalmose 15 15 30 15 55 20 20 10 15 9 10 0 20 15 165 84 C 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 68 55 15 309 93 D

Department of Physics

41 Dr. V. Sathana 15 15 30 27 55 50 20 19 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 156 A 100 65 10 5 110 70 B 39 10 215 33 55 40 309 83 D

42 Dr. M. Sathish 15 0 30 17 55 35 20 18 15 14 10 10 20 15 165 109 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 15 215 68 55 0 309 83 D

43 Dr. R. Sagayaraj 15 10 30 24 55 29 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 113 B 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 5 215 108 55 10 309 123 C

44 Dr. K. Elaya Kumar 15 0 30 17 55 35 20 18 15 14 10 0 20 15 165 99 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 5 215 4 55 0 309 9 E

45 Dr. H. Jude Leonard Hilary 15 15 30 18 55 50 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 138 A 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 10 215 80 55 5 309 95 D

46 Dr. M. Maria Julie 15 0 30 20 55 40 20 13 15 14 10 0 20 10 165 97 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 10 215 3 55 0 309 13 E

47 Dr. S. Sangeetha Margreat 15 0 30 15 55 35 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 100 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 0 55 0 309 10 E

48 Dr. S. Sebastian 15 15 30 22 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 135 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 73 55 25 309 108 C

Department of Chemistry

49 Dr. V. Periyanayagasamy 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

50 Mr. A. Amalorpavadoss 15 15 30 30 55 38 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 10 165 136 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 15 215 75 55 0 309 90 D

51 Mr. M. Sebastian Marianathan 15 15 30 25 55 20 20 5 15 5 10 10 20 20 165 100 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 10 215 28 55 5 309 43 E

52 Dr. T. Antony Sandosh 15 15 30 28 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 20 165 141 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 5 215 15 55 0 309 20 E

53 Mr. G. Anand 15 15 30 30 55 25 20 5 15 0 10 10 20 20 165 105 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 33 55 5 309 38 E
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54 Ms. B. Christina 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 10 215 3 55 5 309 18 E

55 Mr. S. Richard Rajkumar 15 15 30 23 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 138 A 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 71 55 10 309 81 D

56 Dr. F. Paul Arokiadoss 15 15 30 30 55 25 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 95 55 45 309 150 C

57 Mr. S. Immanuel 15 15 30 17 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 137 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 18 55 35 309 63 E

58 Dr. S. David Amal Raj 15 15 30 23 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 138 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 10 215 73 55 30 309 113 C

59 Mr. S. Albert Nikson 15 15 30 25 55 50 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 145 A 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 5 215 8 55 15 309 28 E

60 Dr. D. Bhakiaraj 15 15 30 22 55 39 20 20 15 9 10 10 20 10 165 125 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 10 215 80 55 30 309 120 C

61 Dr. C. Adaikalaraj 15 15 30 23 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 128 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 73 55 0 309 83 D

Department of Biochemistry

62 Dr. P. Marie Arockianathan 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 45 10 5 110 50 D 39 5 215 38 55 25 309 68 D

63 Dr. S. Celine Hilda Mary 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 145 A 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 10 215 38 55 0 309 48 E

64 Mrs. D. Leema Rose Mary 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 145 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 15 215 28 55 10 309 53 E

65 Mr. A. Lawrance 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 15 215 28 55 10 309 53 E

66 Mr. J. John Robert 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 10 215 16 55 25 309 51 E

67 Ms. R. Anitha 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 130 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 3 55 5 309 18 E

68 Mrs. S. Seethalakshmi 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 130 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 3 55 5 309 18 E

69 Dr. K. Shagirtha 15 0 30 24 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 114 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 10 215 41 55 20 309 71 D

70 Dr. S. Silvan 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 135 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 53 55 25 309 78 D

71 Dr. R. Ramakrishnan 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 0 20 15 165 110 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 10 215 10 55 0 309 20 E

72 Dr. N. Priya 15 15 30 21 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 141 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 13 55 20 309 43 E

Department of Microbiology

73 Dr. J. Jayaprakash 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 0 215 65 55 25 309 90 D

74 Dr. M. Parimala Celia 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 10 215 41 55 10 309 61 E

75 Dr. D. John Milton 15 15 30 28 55 35 20 5 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 118 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 28 55 30 309 68 D

76 Dr. D. Sumitha 15 15 30 17 55 25 20 15 15 13 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 10 215 43 55 20 309 73 D

77 Dr. R. Krishnan 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 23 55 15 309 48 E

78 Dr. S. Megala 15 15 30 17 55 25 20 20 15 13 10 10 20 15 165 115 B 100 40 10 10 110 50 D 39 10 215 36 55 20 309 66 D

79 Dr. C. Swaminathan 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 10 215 28 55 15 309 53 E

80 Dr. T. Sheela 15 15 30 27 55 35 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 117 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 35 55 15 309 60 E

81 Mrs. D. Dharmadevi 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E
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Department of Zoology

82 Dr. P. Thenmozhi 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 0 20 15 165 125 B 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 0 215 20 55 30 309 50 E

83 Dr. A. Arulprakash 15 15 30 23 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 143 A 100 37 10 0 110 37 E 39 0 215 25 55 30 309 55 E

84 Dr. T. Ganesh Kumar 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 165 A 100 60 10 10 110 70 B 39 0 215 53 55 30 309 83 D

85 Dr. N. Jayaprabha 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 160 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 10 215 30 55 30 309 70 D

86 Dr. S. Pravina Mary 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 160 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 53 55 10 309 73 D

Department of Statistics

87 Dr. Mercy Anthony 15 15 30 26 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 141 A 100 43 10 5 110 48 D 39 0 215 30 55 15 309 45 E

88 Dr. M. Vijayasankar 15 0 30 30 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 100 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 55 55 5 309 60 E

89 Mr. B. Vijayakumar 15 0 30 25 55 10 20 0 15 5 10 8 20 15 165 63 D 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 30 309 30 E

90 Mr. E. Sabarimalai 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Computer 

Science

91 Dr. R. Vidya 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 115 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 5 215 38 55 25 309 68 D

92 Dr. T. Miranda Lakshmi 15 15 30 22 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 117 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 45 55 20 309 65 E

93 Dr. C. Christy 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 0 215 16 55 15 309 31 E

94 Dr. A. R. Johnson Durai 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

95 Mr. A. Arun Benedict 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 25 55 10 309 35 E

96 Dr. J. Jayapal 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 8 55 10 309 18 E

97 Dr. A. Victoria Anand Mary 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 14 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 112 B 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

98 Mr. S. Antony Jones 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 118 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 0 55 5 309 5 E

99 Dr. S. Muthukumaran 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 113 B 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

100 Mrs. J. Hemalatha 15 0 30 25 55 20 20 10 15 10 10 5 20 10 165 80 C 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 3 55 0 309 3 E

101 Dr. V. Sudha 15 15 30 23 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 123 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 20 55 5 309 25 E

102 Mrs. C. Mary Shakkina 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

103 Mrs. A. Abirami 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Computer 

Applications

104 Dr.A.John Pradeep Ebenezer 15 15 30 15 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 100 10 5 110 105 A 39 10 215 55 55 55 309 120 C

105 Dr. R. Roseline 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 140 A 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 58 55 10 309 68 D

106 Dr. G. Suresh 15 15 30 16 55 44 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 30 55 20 309 50 E

107 Dr. A. Lourdu Caroline 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 8 55 35 309 43 E
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108 Mr. Z. John Bernard 15 15 30 10 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 33 55 15 309 48 E

109 Dr. A. Nirmala 15 15 30 27 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 132 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E

110 Mr. J. Robert Adaikalaraj 15 15 30 10 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 18 55 15 309 33 E

111 Dr. I. Benjamin Franklin 15 15 30 20 55 45 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 145 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 65 55 40 309 105 C

112 Mrs. R. Vidhyalakshmi 15 15 30 24 55 35 20 20 15 10 10 10 20 20 165 134 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 13 55 20 309 33 E

113 Dr. R. Aruna Kirithika 15 15 30 12 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 112 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 6 55 0 309 6 E

114 Mr. C. Justin Marshal 15 15 30 26 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 131 A 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 28 55 20 309 48 E

115 Dr. A. Mary Odilya Teena 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 9 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 112 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 18 55 25 309 43 E

116 Dr. A. Isabella Amali 15 15 30 16 55 30 20 15 15 4 10 0 20 6 165 86 C 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 5 55 0 309 5 E

117 Dr. S. Anand Christy 15 15 30 26 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 131 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 8 55 10 309 18 E

118 Mrs. K. Padmavathi 15 15 30 24 55 50 20 10 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 139 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 13 55 20 309 33 E

119 Ms. R. Vijayalakshmi 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Commerce

120 Dr. I. Savarimuthu 15 15 30 15 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 120 B 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 12 215 56 55 5 309 73 D

121 Dr. L. Santhana Raj 15 15 30 25 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 150 A 100 65 10 10 110 75 B 39 5 215 105 55 0 309 110 C

122 Dr. R. Krishnakumar 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 0 215 71 55 10 309 81 D

123 Dr. P. James Mary 15 15 30 20 55 45 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 130 A 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 26 55 40 309 66 D

124
Dr. P. Vaitinadane @ 

Anbounadane
15 15 30 24 55 30 20 17 15 13 10 0 20 15 165 114 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 3 55 55 309 58 E

125 Dr. F. Andrews 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 5 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 100 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 48 55 20 309 68 D

126 Dr. A. Radhakrishnan 15 0 30 25 55 35 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 110 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 0 215 63 55 5 309 68 D

127 Mr. A. Albert Ravi 15 15 30 20 55 35 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 15 55 5 309 20 E

128 Dr. P. Arul Prasad 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 120 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 20 215 33 55 15 309 68 D

129 Dr. P. Benjamin Rozario 15 15 30 12 55 25 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 92 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 3 55 5 309 8 E

130 Mr. D. Prabakaran 15 15 30 18 55 25 20 10 15 5 10 8 20 15 165 96 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 18 55 25 309 43 E

131 Dr. S. Baby Motcharakkini 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 10 165 125 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 3 55 25 309 28 E

132 Dr. M. John Bosco 15 15 30 12 55 25 20 10 15 5 10 0 20 15 165 82 C 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 1 55 30  31 E

133 Dr. S. Sambath 15 15 30 17 55 25 20 10 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 97 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 3 55 0 309 3 E

134 Ms. A. Lilly 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of B.Com. (Bank 

Management)

135 Dr. R. Krishnaveni 15 15 30 14 55 25 20 10 15 8 10 10 20 15 165 97 B 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 0 215 8 55 0 309 8 E



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 100 10 110 0 39 215 55 309 0

Category - III

2. Preparation 
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4. Class room 
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5. Mentoring 6. Results

Category - I Category - II
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Guidance
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3.Teaching 
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Total

136 Mr. R. Punniyaseelan 15 15 30 29 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 144 A 100 65 10 5 110 70 B 39 10 215 81 55 35 309 126 C

137 Dr. G. Bhuvaneswari 15 15 30 20 55 25 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 115 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 26 55 5 309 31 E

138 Dr. R. Rajkumar 15 15 30 25 55 45 20 20 15 10 10 0 20 10 165 125 B 100 30 10 10 110 40 E 39 0 215 86 55 10 309 96 D

139 Mr. A. Domnic Xavier 15 15 30 18 55 25 20 5 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 98 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 3 55 15 309 18 E

140 Dr. A. Johnsi Gloria 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of B.B.A. 

(Computer Application)

141 Mr. M. Om Prakash 15 15 30 15 55 55 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 143 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 26 55 20 309 46 E

142 Dr. M. Monika 15 20 30 40 55 20 20 15 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 15 55 10 309 25 E

143 Mr. R. Ilaiyaraja 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Economics

144 Dr. Alice Mathai 15 15 30 21 55 20 20 15 15 6 10 10 20 15 165 102 B 100 5 10 5 110 10 E 39 0 215 13 55 20 309 33 E

145 Mr. S. Nirmalraj 15 0 30 30 55 35 20 15 15 15 10 0 20 20 165 115 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 15 55 0 309 15 E

146 Ms. S. Kiruthika 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of History

147 Mr. M. Jeyaraj 15 0 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 8 20 15 165 128 B 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 0 215 30 55 45 309 75 D

148 Dr. R. Sudaroli 15 0 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 130 A 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 0 215 45 55 45 309 90 D

Department of Psychology

149 Dr. E. Ruby Violet Rani 15 0 30 24 55 48 20 18 15 10 10 10 20 19 165 129 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 19 55 5 309 24 E

150 Dr. R. Sembiyan 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 115 15 10 10 10 20 10 165 220 A 100 20 10 10 110 30 E 39 0 215 30 55 5 309 35 E

Department of Social Work

151 Mr. J. Durai Raj 15 0 30 15 55 50 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 15 165 125 B 100 35 10 5 110 40 E 39 15 215 23 55 20 309 58 E

152 Mrs. S. Vanathi 15 15 30 50 55 20 20 15 15 10 10 10 20 15 165 135 A 100 35 10 5 110 40 E 39 15 215 23 55 5 309 43 E

153 Mr. A. Mahimai Kuzhanthai Yesu 15 0 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 10 10 20 20 165 130 A 100 44 10 0 110 44 D 39 0 215 0 55 45 309 45 E

154 Mrs. M. Perkish Salomina 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Physical 

Education

155 Mr.R. Rajamanickam 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

156 Ms. K. Logeswari 15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Library

157 Mr. S. Sridhar 15 0 30 0 55 0 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 165 0 E 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 10 20 165 0 100 10 110 0 39 215 55 309 0
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158 Mrs. J. Kavitha 15 0 30 13 55 5 20 0 15 0 10 0 20 5 165 23 E 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 0 55 5 309 5 E

Grade-E: <60 (Not Qualified) Grade-E: <44 (Not Qualified) Grade-E: <65 (Not Qualified)

Grade-D: 60-74 Grade-D: 44-54 Grade-D: 66-99

Grade-C: 75-90 Grade-C: 55-66 Grade-C: 100-150

Grade-B: 91-129 Grade-B: 67-88 Grade-B: 151-250

Grade-A: >135 Grade-A: >88 Grade-A: >250



Grade Grade Grade

Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded Max Awarded

15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 100 10 110 0 39 215 55 309 0

Department of English

1 V.R.Suresh Kumar English 15 15 30 19 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 139 A 100 75 10 10 110 85 B 39 10 215 43 55 15 309 68 D

2 X. Ann Lanka Jeyadharshini English 15 15 30 17 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 132 A 100 80 10 0 110 80 B 39 5 215 23 55 0 309 28 E

3 Dr. J. P. Ida Joicey English 15 15 30 22 55 30 20 20 15 10 20 15 155 112 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 18 55 0 309 28 E

4 Dr. M. A. Mary English 15 15 30 25 55 38 20 20 15 10 20 15 155 123 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 10 215 18 55 0 309 28 E

5 E. Arokiadoss English 15 0 30 21 55 48 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 119 B 100 44 10 0 110 44 D 39 5 215 23 55 10 309 38 E

6 T. Shalini English 15 15 30 25 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 135 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 8 55 5 309 23 E

7 S. Uma Mageswari English 15 15 30 25 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 135 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 8 55 5 309 23 E

8 Dr. P. Indhu Sakthi English 15 15 30 25 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 135 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 18 55 10 309 38 E

9 A. Pradhap English 15 15 30 26 55 50 20 20 15 10 20 15 155 136 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 10 215 53 55 20 309 83 D

10 A. Napolean Joseph English 15 15 30 26 55 50 20 20 15 10 20 15 155 136 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 10 215 63 55 20 309 93 D

11 P. Malaiarasan English 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 5 215 18 55 25 309 48 E

12 B. Prabakaran English 15 15 30 20 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 10 215 8 55 0 309 18 E

13 A. Lenin English 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 23 55 10 309 43 E

14 W. Angel English 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 18 55 0 309 28 E

15 S. Joypearlinlucia English 15 0 30 25 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 60 10 0 110 60 C 39 10 215 10 55 25 309 45 E

16 S. Pushpa Arockia Mary English 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 5 20 15 155 125 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 15 215 3 55 0 309 18 E

17 R. Arthi English 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 20 15 0 20 15 155 115 B 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

18 A. Arockia Dancy English 15 10 30 20 55 40 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 110 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 0 55 10 309 10 E

19 B. J. Riancy Ruth English 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 20 15 0 20 15 155 98 B 100 60 10 10 110 70 B 39 15 215 3 55 25 309 43 E

20 S. Gayathri English 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 0 20 10 155 105 B 100 0 10 0 110 0 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

21 A. Arul Benito Gerard English 15 15 30 5 55 31 20 15 15 0 20 5 155 71 D 100 20 10 110 20 E 39 6 215 3 55 0 309 9 E

Department of Tamil 

22 Dr. M. Vanathaian 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 60 10 5 110 65 C 39 5 215 58 55 40 309 103 C

23 Dr. A. Annammal 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 60 10 5 110 65 C 39 0 215 73 55 45 309 118 C

24 Dr. A. Soussitra 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

25 S. Arokiadoss' 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 140 A 100 50 10 5 110 55 C 39 15 215 58 55 40 309 113 C

26 Dr. A. Madelin 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 145 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 5 215 61 55 50 309 116 C

2. Publications

3.Participation 

in Workshops 

and 

Total
1.Lectures 

taken
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27 A. Gracy Janova 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 5 215 53 55 45 309 103 C

28 S. Leema 15 15 30 30 55 48 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 143 A 100 55 10 10 110 65 C 39 5 215 83 55 55 309 143 C

29 J. Rita Mary 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 150 A 100 95 10 0 110 95 A 39 10 215 118 55 55 309 183 B

30 Dr. I. Agnes Mary 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 145 A 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 5 215 63 55 45 309 113 C

31 Dr. A. Johnbosco 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 150 A 100 80 10 10 110 90 A 39 15 215 140 55 55 309 210 B

32 Dr. S. Maria Selvam Leqvatorze 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 135 A 100 10 10 5 110 15 E 39 0 215 33 55 5 309 38 E

33 V. Dhivya Bharathi 15 0 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 120 B 100 0 10 10 110 10 E 39 0 215 13 55 0 309 13 E

34 J. Velvizhi 15 0 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 110 B 100 0 10 10 110 10 E 39 0 215 13 55 0 309 13 E

35 Dr. S. Pathmanaban 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 150 A 100 35 10 10 110 45 D 39 10 215 83 55 45 309 138 C

36 K. Latha 15 0 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 110 B 100 0 10 10 110 10 E 39 0 215 13 55 0 309 13 E

Department of Mathematics

37 T. Henson 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 65 10 5 110 70 B 39 0 215 63 55 30 309 93 D

38 A. Arokiamary 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 13 15 15 20 15 155 123 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 21 55 15 309 36 E

39 Dr. S. Johnson Savarimuthu 15 15 30 21 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 116 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 16 55 5 309 21 E

40 Dr. L. Jethruth Emelda Mary 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 21 55 20 309 41 E

41 Dr. J. Arokia Aruldoss 15 0 30 23 55 25 20 12 15 12 20 12 155 84 C 100 2 10 0 110 2 E 39 0 215 13 55 35 309 48 E

42 Dr. A. Venkatesan 15 15 30 21 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 116 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 68 55 20 309 88 D

43 Dr. A. Rajesh 15 14 30 20 55 30 20 13 15 15 20 10 155 102 B 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 10 215 18 55 15 309 43 E

44 Dr. R. Padma Priya 15 13 30 20 55 15 20 14 15 13 20 10 155 85 C 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 10 215 3 55 20 309 33 E

45 Dr. A. Savitha Mary 15 13 30 20 55 32 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 110 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

46 Dr. C. Devi Shyamala Mary 15 13 30 18 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 10 155 101 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 0 55 20 309 30 E

47 Dr. S. Anjalmose 15 15 30 24 55 30 20 10 15 12 20 15 155 106 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 24 215 43 55 5 309 72 D

Department of Physics

Dr. S. Xavier 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 20 155 130 A 100 65 10 0 110 65 C 39 17 215 50 55 5 309 72 D

48 Dr. V. Sathana 15 15 30 26 55 50 20 17 15 15 20 20 155 143 A 100 45 10 5 110 50 D 39 15 215 93 55 45 309 153 B

49 Dr. M. Sathish 15 15 30 23 55 40 20 15 15 10 20 15 155 118 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 56 55 10 309 66 D

50 Dr. R. Sagayaraj 15 15 30 19 55 30 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 114 B 100 50 10 5 110 55 C 39 10 215 98 55 15 309 123 C

51 Dr. k. Elaya Kumar 15 15 30 15 55 25 20 10 15 15 20 10 155 90 C 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 5 215 23 55 0 309 28 E

52 Dr. H. Jude Leonard Hilary 15 15 30 19 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 119 B 100 50 10 5 110 55 C 39 10 215 55 55 30 309 95 D

53 Dr. M. Maria Julie 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 12 15 10 20 10 155 95 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 23 55 0 309 23 E

54 Dr. S. Sangeetha Margreat 15 15 30 15 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 110 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 45 55 0 309 45 E

55 Dr. S. Sebastian 15 15 30 24 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 129 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 5 215 40 55 35 309 80 D

Department of Chemistry 

56 Dr. T. Antony Sandosh 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 140 A 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 10 215 25 55 10 309 45 E

57 Dr. A. Amalorpavadoss 15 15 30 29 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 139 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 58 55 30 309 98 D



58 M. Sebastian Marianathan 15 15 30 25 55 25 20 5 15 10 20 15 155 95 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 23 55 5 309 38 E

59 G. Anand 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 5 15 5 20 15 155 105 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 0 215 58 55 10 309 68 D

60 B. Christina 15 15 30 27 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 122 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 5 215 8 55 15 309 28 E

61 S. Richard Rajkumar 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

62 Dr. F. Paul Arokiadoss 15 15 30 30 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 10 155 115 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 90 55 5 309 105 C

63 S. Immanuel 15 15 30 19 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 124 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 73 55 25 309 108 C

64 Dr. S. David Amal Raj 15 15 30 16 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 116 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 38 55 35 309 83 D

65 S. Albert Nikson 15 15 30 25 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 30 10 5 110 35 E 39 10 215 18 55 40 309 68 D

66 Dr. D. Bhakiaraj 15 15 30 24 55 55 20 20 15 9 20 15 155 138 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 53 55 40 309 103 C

67 Dr. C. Adaikalaraj 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 125 B 100 65 10 0 110 65 C 39 10 215 28 55 15 309 53 E

68 Rev. Fr. Dr. S. Charles Edison 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Biochemistry 

69 Dr. P. Marie Arockianathan 15 15 30 13 55 37 20 15 15 10 20 15 155 105 B 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 5 215 58 55 25 309 88 D

70 Dr. S. Celine Hilda Mary 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 15 15 15 20 20 155 150 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 28 55 20 309 58 E

71 D. Leema Rose Mary 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 10 155 110 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 35 55 30 309 65 E

72 A. Lawrance 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 10 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 10 215 13 55 15 309 38 E

73 J. John Robert 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 35 10 5 110 40 E 39 10 215 6 55 25 309 41 E

74 R. Anitha 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 110 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 3 55 20 309 23 E

75 S. Seethalakshmi 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 110 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 18 55 20 309 38 E

76 Dr. K. Shagirtha 15 15 30 24 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 124 B 100 55 10 5 110 60 C 39 5 215 36 55 30 309 71 D

77 Dr. S. Silvan 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 120 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 5 215 48 55 15 309 68 D

78 Dr. R. Ramakrishnan 15 15 30 23 55 30 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 118 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E

79 Dr. N. Priya 15 15 30 22 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 127 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 10 215 18 55 20 309 48 E

Department of Microbiology 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

80 Dr. J. Jayaprakash 15 15 30 25 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 115 B 100 65 10 0 110 65 C 39 10 215 133 55 35 309 178 B

81 Dr. M. Parimala Celia 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 30 10 5 110 35 E 39 10 215 36 55 10 309 56 E

82 Dr. D. John Milton 15 15 30 29 55 35 20 10 15 14 20 15 155 118 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 43 55 25 309 78 D

83 Dr. D. Sumitha 15 15 30 18 55 25 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 103 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 10 215 28 55 30 309 68 D

84 Dr. S. Megala 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 20 15 10 20 15 155 108 B 100 55 10 5 110 60 C 39 10 215 23 55 35 309 68 D

85 Dr. R. Krishnan 15 15 30 30 55 30 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 28 55 25 309 53 E

86 Dr. C. Swaminathan 15 15 30 30 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 20 155 135 A 100 25 10 5 110 30 E 39 10 215 53 55 30 309 93 D

87 Dr. T. Sheela 15 15 30 22 55 25 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 107 B 100 80 10 0 110 80 B 39 10 215 18 55 20 309 48 E

88 D. Dharmadevi 15 15 30 25 55 20 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 105 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 5 55 5 309 10 E

Department of Zoology

89 Dr. P. Thenmozhi 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 60 10 10 110 50 D 39 5 215 30 55 30 309 65 E



90 Dr. A. Arulprakash 15 15 30 10 55 20 20 10 15 10 20 10 155 75 C 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 5 215 3 55 30 309 38 E

91 Dr. T. Ganesh Kumar 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 60 10 10 110 70 B 39 17 215 73 55 25 309 115 C

92 Dr. N. Jayaprabha 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 145 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 50 55 45 309 105 C

93 Dr. S. Pravina Mary 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 150 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 38 55 25 309 73 D

94 V. Pushpa Aruvi 15 15 30 28 55 45 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 128 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 18 55 25 309 43 E

Department of Statistics 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

95 Dr. Mercy Anthony 15 15 30 26 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 141 A 100 90 10 0 110 90 A 39 0 215 25 55 20 309 45 E

96 Dr. M. Vijayasankar 15 15 30 30 55 15 20 5 15 5 20 10 155 80 C 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 21 55 10 309 31 E

97 Dr. B. Vijayakumar 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

98 E. Sabarimalai 15 0 30 20 55 25 20 10 15 10 20 15 155 80 C 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

Department of Computer Science

99 Dr. R. Vidya 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 120 B 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 10 215 33 55 30 309 73 D

100 Dr. T. Miranda Lakshmi 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 23 55 40 309 73 D

101 Dr. C. Christy 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 23 55 20 309 43 E

102 Dr. A. R. Johnson Durai 15 15 30 24 55 43 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 132 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 0 215 45 55 30 309 75 D

103 Dr. A. Arun Benedict 15 15 30 18 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 108 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 38 55 5 309 43 E

104 Dr. J. Jayapal 15 15 30 21 55 35 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 116 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 3 55 10 309 13 E

105 Dr. A. Victoria Anand Mary 15 15 30 21 55 35 20 10 15 15 20 15 155 111 B 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 0 215 28 55 35 309 63 E

106 Dr. S. Muthukumaran 15 15 30 21 55 35 20 10 15 15 20 15 155 111 B 100 20 10 5 110 25 E 39 0 215 33 55 35 309 68 D

107 S. Antony Jones 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

108 J. Hemalatha 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 5 215 15 55 10 309 30 E

109 Dr. V. Sudha 15 15 30 25 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 5 215 15 55 15 309 35 E

110 C. Mary Shakkina 15 14 30 16 55 35 20 14 15 14 20 9 155 102 B 100 31 10 0 110 31 E 39 0 215 5 55 25 309 30 E

111 A. Abirami 15 12 30 10 55 16 20 17 15 10 20 13 155 78 C 100 9 10 0 110 9 E 39 0 215 20 55 25 309 45 E

112 P. Simon Vasantha Ruban 15 15 30 20 55 29 20 13 15 11 20 14 155 102 B 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 3 55 0 309 3 E

Department of Computer Applications

113 Dr.A.John Pradeep Ebenezer 15 15 30 25 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 145 A 100 75 10 5 110 80 B 39 0 215 40 55 40 309 80 D

114 Dr. R. Roseline 15 15 30 30 55 50 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 140 A 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 8 55 20 309 28 E

115 Dr. G. Suresh 15 15 30 19 55 48 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 137 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 31 55 11 309 42 E

116 Dr. A. Lourdu Caroline 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 10 15 15 20 15 155 115 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 26 55 45 309 71 D

117 Z. John Bernard 15 15 30 15 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 110 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 18 55 5 309 23 E

118 Dr. A. Nirmala 15 15 30 21 55 34 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 115 B 100 15 10 0 110 15 E 39 0 215 8 55 5 309 13 E

119 Dr. J. Robert Adaikalaraj 15 15 30 10 55 50 20 10 15 15 20 10 155 110 B 100 10 10 0 110 10 E 39 0 215 18 55 10 309 28 E

120 Dr. I. Benjamin Franklin 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 130 A 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 63 55 25 309 88 D

121 R. Vidhyalakshmi 15 15 30 20 55 45 20 20 15 10 20 20 155 130 A 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E



122 Dr. R. Aruna Kirithika 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

123 C. Justin Marshal 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 13 55 15 309 38 E

124 Dr. A. Mary Odilya Teena 15 0 30 18 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 103 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 10 215 33 55 25 309 68 D

125 Dr. A. Isabella Amali 15 0 30 16 55 25 20 20 15 10 20 20 155 91 B 100 12 10 0 110 12 E 39 0 215 8 55 20 309 28 E

126 Dr. S. Anand Christy 15 15 30 25 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 35 10 5 110 40 E 39 10 215 38 55 20 309 68 D

127 K. Padmavathi 15 15 30 21 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 121 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 13 55 20 309 33 E

Department of Commerce

128 Dr. I. Savarimuthu 15 15 30 15 55 40 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 115 B 100 65 10 10 110 75 B 39 22 215 36 55 5 309 63 E

129 Dr. L. Santhana Raj 15 15 30 30 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 150 A 100 85 10 10 110 95 A 39 29 215 123 55 20 309 172 B

130 Dr. R. Krishnakumar 15 15 30 15 55 30 20 15 15 10 20 15 155 100 B 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 15 215 108 55 20 309 143 C

131 Dr. P. James Mary 15 15 30 20 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 15 215 43 55 35 309 93 D

132 Dr. P. Vaitinadane @ Anbounadane 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 130 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 10 215 24 55 0 309 34 E

133 Dr. F. Andrews 15 15 30 16 55 30 20 5 15 15 20 15 155 96 B 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 0 215 30 55 5 309 35 E

134 Dr. A. Radhakrishnan 15 0 30 30 55 40 20 10 15 15 20 20 155 115 B 100 50 10 5 110 55 C 39 0 215 78 55 5 309 83 D

135 A. Albert Ravi 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 125 B 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 25 55 15 309 40 E

136 Dr. P. Arul Prasad 15 15 30 20 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 135 A 100 45 10 10 110 55 C 39 5 215 53 55 20 309 78 D

137 Dr. P. Benjamin Rozario 15 15 30 5 55 20 20 10 15 10 20 10 155 70 D 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 33 55 20 309 53 E

138 D. Prabakaran 15 15 30 17 55 23 20 10 15 10 20 15 155 90 C 100 40 10 0 110 40 E 39 10 215 18 55 5 309 33 E

139 Dr. S. Baby Motcharakkini 15 15 30 20 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 120 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 23 55 25 309 58 E

140 Dr. M. John Bosco 15 15 30 25 55 20 20 20 15 10 20 15 155 105 B 100 35 10 0 110 35 E 39 10 215 3 55 20 309 33 E

141 Dr. S. Sambath 15 15 30 5 55 25 20 10 15 10 20 10 155 75 C 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 13 55 10 309 33 E

142  A. Lilly 15 15 30 14 55 30 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 99 B 100 23 10 0 110 23 E 39 0 215 15 55 20 309 35 E

143  R. Vidhya 15 15 30 5 55 25 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 85 C 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 0 55 20 309 20 E

144 K. Bhuvaneswari 15 12 30 25 55 28 20 13 15 5 20 15 155 98 B 100 25 10 0 110 25 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

145 M. I. Shaheena Begum 15 10 30 16 55 15 20 13 15 10 20 10 155 74 D 100 27 10 0 110 27 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

Department of Commerce (Bank 

Management)

146 Dr. R. Krishnaveni 15 15 30 21 55 32 20 14 15 15 20 15 155 112 B 100 28 10 5 110 33 E 39 0 215 23 55 5 309 28 E

147 R. Punniyaseelan 15 15 30 24 55 51 20 20 15 15 20 17 155 142 A 100 55 10 5 110 60 C 39 5 215 103 55 20 309 128 C

148 Dr. G. Bhuvaneswari 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 15 20 20 155 115 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 8 55 0 309 8 E

149 Dr. R. Rajkumar 15 15 30 25 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 130 A 100 40 10 5 110 45 D 39 0 215 73 55  309 ###### ######

150 A. Domnic Xavier 15 15 30 10 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 115 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 18 55 10 309 28 E

Department of Business Administration 

(Computer Application)

151 M. Om Prakash 15 15 30 20 55 55 20 20 15 15 20 20 155 145 A 100 55 10 0 110 55 C 39 0 215 46 55 20 309 66 D

152 Dr. M. Monika 15 15 30 20 55 45 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 18 55 5 309 23 E



153 Dr. A. Johnsi Gloria 15 15 30 20 55 30 20 15 15 13 20 13 155 106 B 100 50 10 0 110 50 D 39 0 215 36 55 30 309 66 D

154 Dr. S. Leenus 15 15 30 30 55 35 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 45 10 0 110 45 D 39 0 215 26 55 10 309 36 E

Department of Economics E E

155 Dr. Alice Mathai 15 15 30 26 55 30 20 15 15 10 20 15 155 111 B 100 15 10 5 110 20 E 39 0 215 10 55 30 309 40 E

156 S. Nirmalraj 15 15 30 30 55 25 20 5 15 12 20 15 155 102 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

157 Dr. K. Punitha 15 14 30 14 55 15 20 20 15 10 20 10 155 83 C 100 10 10 5 110 15 E 39 3 215 3 55 10 309 16 E

Department of History E E

158 Mr. M. Jeyaraj 15 15 30 21 55 35 20 10 15 7 20 15 155 103 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 0 215 8 55 10 309 18 E

159 Dr. R. Sudaroli 15 0 30 22 55 37 20 15 15 10 20 15 155 99 B 100 4 10 0 110 4 E 39 0 215 5 55 0 309 5 E

160 Mrs. M. I. Noorjahan Begum 15 0 30 21 55 33 20 15 15 13 20 5 155 87 C 100 4 10 0 110 4 E 39 0 215 3 55 309 3 E

Department of Psychology

161 Dr. E. Ruby Violet Rani 15 0 30 22 55 32 20 19 15 9 20 18 155 100 B 100 34 10 0 110 34 E 39 0 215 13 55 5 309 18 E

162 Dr. R. Sembiyan 15 15 30 25 55 45 20 15 15 15 20 15 155 130 A 100 50 10 10 110 60 C 39 0 215 63 55 40 309 103 C

Department of Social Work E E

163 J. Durai Raj 15 15 30 17 55 50 20 20 15 15 20 17 155 134 A 100 25 10 5 110 30 E 39 5 215 30 55 15 309 50 E

164 S. Vanathi 15 15 30 15 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 15 155 120 B 100 65 10 0 110 65 C 39 0 215 0 55 15 309 15 E

165 A. Mahimai Kuzhanthai Yesu 15 0 30 22 55 46 20 20 15 13 20 17 155 118 B 100 20 10 0 110 20 E 39 0 215 0 55 30 309 30 E

166 M. Perkish Salomina 15 0 30 30 55 40 20 20 15 15 20 10 155 115 B 100 30 10 0 110 30 E 39 10 215 0 55 15 309 25 E

Department of Physical Education

167 R. Rajamanickam 15 15 30 30 55 45 20 15 15 15 20 10 155 130 A 100 80 10 10 110 90 A 39 0 215 0 55 0 309 0 E

168 D. Sathyabama 15 30 55 20 15 20 155 0 E 100 10 110 0 E 39 215 55 309 0 E

Department of Library

169 Dr. J. Kavitha 15 0 30 13 55 4 20 4 15 0 20 8 155 29 E 100 5 10 0 110 5 E 39 0 215 0 55 10 309 10 E

Grade-E: <60 (Not Qualified) Grade-E: <44 (Not Qualified) Grade-E: <66 (Not Qualified)

Grade-D: 60-74 Grade-D: 44-54 Grade-D: 66-99

Grade-C: 75-90 Grade-C: 55-66 Grade-C: 100-150

Grade-B: 91-129 Grade-B: 67-88 Grade-B: 151-250

Grade-A: >135 Grade-A: >88 Grade-A: >250
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